hundred forty thousand nine hundred dollars ($25,540,900) in nonrecurring funds for the 19 

2025-2026 fiscal year to be used pursuant to the guidelines of that Fund. 20 

SECTION 3.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the North Carolina 21 

National Guard the sum of one hundred eighty thousand dollars ($180,000) in recurring funds 22 

for the 2025-2026 fiscal year to be used to hire at least two full-time communications 23 

professionals. 24 

SECTION 4.  This act becomes effective July 1, 2025. 25